WARNING NORTH BRANCH FIRE DISTRICT #1 – ANNUAL MEETINGS

Wednesday, June 12,2024,10:00 a.m.
VOTING FROM THE FLOOR
Article 2 through Article 4
NBFD#1 Administration Building
78 Dorr Fitch Road
West Dover, Vermont

POLLS OPEN FROM 10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M.
To vote Article 1 by Australian Ballot
Same location

The registered Voters of the North Branch Fire District #1, in the Town of Dover, are hereby notified and warned to meet at the NBFD#1 Administration Building, 78 Dorr Fitch Road on Wednesday, June 12, at 10:00 a.m. To vote on Articles 2 through 4. Polls will be open at the same location, June 12, from 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., to vote on Article 1, by Australian Ballot. At said Meetings, duly Warned by the Clerk of the Prudential Committee, the following North Branch Fire District business will be transacted.

- Article 1. To elect one Member to the Prudential Committee and one Officer as follows:
 - 1. One Prudential Committee Member for a three-year term.
 - 2. One Clerk for a one-year term.
- Article 2. To see if the Fire District will accept the Annual Budget.
- Article 3. To see if the Fire District will vote to collect taxes, and any other charges deemed essential by the Prudential Committee, by the Treasurer, pursuant to Title 32, V.S.A., Section 4791.

Article 4. To transact any other non-binding business that may legally come before this Meeting.

Helen Krzeminski, Asst. Clerk

Helen Krzeminski

ANNUAL BUDGET AVAILABLE AT 78 DORR FITCH ROAD, WEST DOVER, VERMONT BY MAY 12, 2023.

E-MAIL <u>administration@nbfdwwt.com</u> or CALL (802) 464-7560 ext. 110, TO REQUEST A COPY OF BUDGET OR ABSENTEE BALLOT.